SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001

- 16 (1) Section 33 (power to make travel restriction orders) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) for "UK travel authorisation" substitute " UK passport ", and
 - (b) for "any travel authorisation" substitute " any passport ".
 - (3) In subsection (5), for "travel authorisation", in each place, substitute "passport".
 - (4) For subsection (8) substitute—
 - "(8) In this section "UK passport" means a United Kingdom passport within the meaning of the Immigration Act 1971 (see section 33(1))."

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Identity Documents Act 2010, Paragraph 16.